

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8052/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in FAFO Nos.121/1997,122/1997, 136/1997,

128/1997,124/1997 and 133/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,

LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

RAYMOND CEMENT WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8071 of 2006

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.7962 of 2006.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master