

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7962/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in FAFO No.115/1997 & FAFO No.117/1997 & FAFO No.118/1997 & FAFO No.119/1997 & FAFO No.123/1997 & FAFO No.125/1997 & FAFO No.129/1997 & FAFO No.130/1997 & FAFO No.131/1997 & FAFO No.135/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

RAYMOND CEMENT WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8052 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to file addl. Documents)

SLP(C) NO. 8071 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to file addl. Documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1521 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.

For M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated put up these matters after two weeks.

In the meantime, fresh steps for completing service in SLP(C) No. 1521/2007

may also be taken.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master  
hawan)  
ter

(Vijay D  
Court Mas