

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7962/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in FAFO No.115/1997, FAFO No.117/1997,FAFO No.118/1997,FAFO No.119/1997, FAFO No.123/1997,FAFO No.125/1997 ,FAFO No.129/1997,FAFO No.130/1997,FAFO No.131/1997,FAFO No.135/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAYMOND CEMENT WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1521 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8052 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8071 of 2006

(With office report)

(Final Disposal Matters)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Tardal, Adv.
Ms. Raji Joseph, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post it on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Sr.P.A.

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
|Court Master

|